the acquisition;  

The acquisition of 89.09% stake on fully diluted 
basis  of Pepperfry is completed. 

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same;  

Share swap.  

The Company has issued 1,06,10,690 (One crore 
six lakh ten thousand six hundred ninety) equity 
shares under the Share Acquisition Agreement in 
consideration for the shares of Pepperfry. 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Cost of Acquisition - Rs. 5,92,01,76,126.71 
(Rupees Five hundred ninety-two crore one lakh 
seventy-six thousand one hundred twenty-six 
and seventy-one paise) for 89.09% stake of 
Pepperfry on fully-diluted basis 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired;  

The Company has acquired 3,15,45,391 equity 
shares and 26,97,439 Compulsorily Convertible